

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).126/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 11/10/2006 in CM No. 301/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S FOOD CHAIN INDIA PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATNAM SINGH BHOLA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place additional facts and grounds and with
prayer for interim relief)

Date: 24/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.
Ms. Ketaki Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Adv.
Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv. for
M/S. Parekh & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.
Ms. Arna Das, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is stated by learned counsel appearing for
Respondent No.2 that the cost of Rs.5,000/- imposed by this

2

Court has been deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services
Committee. Counter affidavit filed by Respondent No.2 be taken
on record. Learned counsel appearing for Respondent No.1
prays for and is granted one week's time to file counter affidavit.

List thereafter.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master